LSIS Variable Frequency Drive Technical Information
1
Title Efficiency and Heat Loss Model C100, S100, iS7, iP5A, H100
Classification General Information Document No.
1. Test Condition
    - Operation at 60Hz and room temperature
    - 100% load (M-G Set load, Corresponding motor to drive)
    - Carrier Frequency (Default value)

(%)
Total Losses
(W)
Internal
Losses
(W)
External
(Heat) Losses
(W)
Heat Losses
in (Kcal)
240 C100 LSLV0001C100-1 0.1 0.8 - A 93.46  7  6.3  0.2  0.2
240 C100 LSLV0002C100-1 0.2 1.4 - A 94.46  11  6.3  4.8  4.1
240 C100 LSLV0004C100-1 0.4 2.5 - A 95.46  18  12.6  5.5  4.8
240 C100 LSLV0008C100-1 0.75 5 - B 96.07  29  12.6  16.8  14.5
240 C100 LSLV0015C100-1 1.5 8 - B 96.17  57  16.8  40.6  34.9
240 C100 LSLV0022C100-1 2.2 11 - C 96.28  82  16.8  65.0  55.9
240 C100 LSLV0001C100-2 0.1 0.8 1.1 A 94.82  5  3.8  1.4  1.2
240 C100 LSLV0002C100-2 0.2 1.4 1.8 A 95.82  8  3.8  4.6  3.9
240 C100 LSLV0004C100-2 0.4 2.5 3.1 A 96.82  13  7.6  5.1  4.4
240 C100 LSLV0008C100-2 0.75 5 6 A 96.92  23  7.6  15.5  13.3
240 C100 LSLV0015C100-2 1.5 8 10 B 96.86  47  16.8  30.3  26.0
240 C100 LSLV0022C100-2 2.2 11 12 B 96.96  67  16.8  50.0  43.0
240 C100 LSLV0037C100-2 3.7 16 18 C 97.64  87  19.0  68.4  58.8
240 C100 LSLV0055C100-2 5.5 24 30 D 97.33  147  38.7  108.2  93.0
240 C100 LSLV0075C100-2 7.5 32 40 D 97.30  203  38.7  163.8  140.9
480 C100 LSLV0004C100-4 0.4 1.25 2 A 96.69  13  12.6  0.6  0.5
480 C100 LSLV0008C100-4 0.75 2.5 3.1 A 96.79  24  12.6  11.4  9.8
480 C100 LSLV0015C100-4 1.5 4 5.1 B 98.47  23  16.8  6.1  5.2
480 C100 LSLV0022C100-4 2.2 5.5 6.9 B 98.57  31  16.8  14.6  12.6
480 C100 LSLV0037C100-4 3.7 8 10 C 97.90  78  21.1  56.6  48.7
480 C100 LSLV0055C100-4 5.5 12 16 D 97.28  150  43.0  106.6  91.7
480 C100 LSLV0075C100-4 7.5 16 23 D 97.68  174  43.0  131.0  112.7
LSIS Variable Frequency Drive Technical Information
2
◈ S100
Voltage Series Model Number

size
Efficiency
(%)
Total Losses
(W)
Internal
Losses
(W)
External
(Heat) Losses
(W)
Heat Losses
in (Kcal)
240 S100 LSLV0004S100-1 0.4 2.5 3.1 A-2 96.50  14  13  1  1
240 S100 LSLV0008S100-1 0.8 5 6 B-1 96.60  27  13  15  13
240 S100 LSLV0015S100-1 1.5 8 9.6 B-2 96.80  48  13  35  30
240 S100 LSLV0022S100-1 2.2 11 12 C 96.90  68  13  56  48
240 S100 LSLV0004S100-2 0.4 2.5 3.1 A-1 97.30  11  13  -2  -2
240 S100 LSLV0008S100-2 0.8 5 6 A-2 96.70  26  13  14  12
240 S100 LSLV0015S100-2 1.5 8 9.6 B-1 96.90  46  17  30  26
240 S100 LSLV0022S100-2 2.2 11 12 B-2 97.00  66  17  49  42
240 S100 LSLV0037S100-2 3.7 16 18 C 97.20  104  19  85  73
240 S100 LSLV0040S100-2 4.0 17 18.0 C 97.30  108  19  89  77
240 S100 LSLV0055S100-2 5.5 24 30 D 97.50  138  39  99  85
240 S100 LSLV0075S100-2 7.5 32 40 D 97.50  188  39  149  128
240 S100 LSLV0110S100-2 11 46 56 E 97.80  242  39  203  175
240 S100 LSLV0150S100-2 15 60 69 F 98.00  300  39  261  225
480 S100 LSLV0004S100-4 0.4 1.25 1.56 A-1 96.70  13  13  1  1
480 S100 LSLV0008S100-4 0.8 2.5 3.1 A-2 96.70  26  13  14  12
480 S100 LSLV0015S100-4 1.5 4 5 B-1 96.90  46  17  30  26
480 S100 LSLV0022S100-4 2.2 5.5 6.9 B-2 97.00  66  17  49  42
480 S100 LSLV0037S100-4 3.7 8 10 C 97.30  100  21  79  68
480 S100 LSLV0040S100-4 4.0 9 10.0 C 97.30  108  21  87  75
480 S100 LSLV0055S100-4 5.5 12 16 D 97.40  143  43  100  86
480 S100 LSLV0075S100-4 7.5 16 23 D 97.50  188  43  145  124
480 S100 LSLV0110S100-4 11 24 30 E 97.50  275  43  232  200
480 S100 LSLV0150S100-4 15 30 38 E 97.50  375  43  332  286
480 S100 LSLV0185S100-4 18.5 39 44 F 97.60  444  43  401  345
480 S100 LSLV0220S100-4 22 45 58 F 97.70  506  43  463  398
480 S100 LSLV0300S100-4 30 61 75 G 97.70  690  107  583  501
480 S100 LSLV0370S100-4 37 75 91 H 97.80  814  107  707  608
480 S100 LSLV0450S100-4 45 91 107 H 97.80  990  107  883  759
480 S100 LSLV0550S100-4 55 110 142 I 98.00  1100  107  993  854
480 S100 LSLV0750S100-4 75 152 169 I 98.00  1500  107  1,393  1198
Title Efficiency and Heat Loss Model C100, S100, iS7, iP5A, H100
Classification General Information Document No.
LSIS Variable Frequency Drive Technical Information
3

Efficiency
(%)
Total
Losses
(W)
Internal
Losses
(W)
External
(Heat)
Losses
(W)
Heat
Losses
in (Kcal)
240 H100 LSLV0055H100-2 5.5 - 22 D 97.5 180  39  141  122
240 H100 LSLV0075H100-2 7.5 - 30 D 97.5 248  39  209  180
240 H100 LSLV0110H100-2 11 - 42 D 97.6 330  39  291  251
240 H100 LSLV0150H100-2 15 - 56 D 97.9 451  39  412  355
240 H100 LSLV0185H100-2 18.5 - 69 F 98 600  39  561  483
480 H100 LSLV0055H100-4 5.5 - 12 D 97.70  172  43  129  111
480 H100 LSLV0075H100-4 7.5 - 16 D 97.70  237  43  194  166
480 H100 LSLV0110H100-4 11 - 24 D 97.70  322  43  279  240
480 H100 LSLV0150H100-4 15 - 30 E 97.90  451  43  408  351
480 H100 LSLV0185H100-4 18.5 - 38 E 97.90  615  43  572  492
480 H100 LSLV0220H100-4 22 - 45 F 98.00  740  43  697  599
480 H100 LSLV0300H100-4 30 - 61 F 98.00  880  107  773  665
480 H100 LSLV0370H100-4 37 - 75 G 98.10  1,170  107  1,063  914
480 H100 LSLV0450H100-4 45 - 91 H 98.10  1,443  107  1,336  1,149
480 H100 LSLV0550H100-4 55 - 107 H 98.20  1,710  107  1,603  1,379
480 H100 LSLV0750H100-4 75 - 142 I 98.20  2,090  107  1,983  1,705
480 H100 LSLV0900H100-4 90 - 169 I 98.30  2,775  107  2,668  2,295
480 H100 LSLV1100H100-4 110 - 223 J 98.40  3,960  257  3,703  3,184
480 H100 LSLV1320H100-4 132 - 264 J 98.40  4,752  257  4,495  3,865
480 H100 LSLV1600H100-4 160 - 325 K 98.50  5,600  272  5,328  4,582
480 H100 LSLV1850H100-4 185 - 370 K 98.50  6,475  272  6,203  5,335
480 H100 LSLV2200H100-4 220 - 432 L 98.60  7,480  286  7,194  6,187
480 H100 LSLV2500H100-4 250 - 481 L 98.60  8,500  286  8,214  7,064
480 H100 LSLV3150H100-4 315 - 613 M 98.70  10,395  479  9,916  8,528
480 H100 LSLV3550H100-4 355 - 683 M 98.70  11,715  479  11,236  9,663
480 H100 LSLV4000H100-4 400 - 770 M 98.70  13,200  479  12,721  10,941
480 H100 LSLV5000H100-4 500 - 962 N 98.80  16,000  671  15,329  13,183
LSIS Variable Frequency Drive Technical Information
4
◈ iS7
Voltage Series Model Number

(%)
Total Losses
(W)
Internal
Losses
(W)
External
(Heat) Losses
(W)
Heat Losses
in (Kcal)
230 M100 LSLV0001M100-1 0.1 0.8 - A 95.00  7  5  2  1
230 M100 LSLV0002M100-1 0.2 1.4 - A 96.00  12  8  4  3
230 M100 LSLV0004M100-1 0.4 2.4 - B 96.70  21  13  8  7
230 M100 LSLV0008M100-1 0.8 4.2 - B 97.05  40  13  27  23
230 M100 LSLV0015M100-1 1.5 7.5 - C 97.10  74  14  59  51
230 M100 LSLV0022M100-1 2.2 10 - C 97.15  107  14  92  79
230 G100 LSLV0004G100-2 0.4 2.5 3.1 A 96.40  22  17  6  5
230 G100 LSLV0008G100-2 0.8 5 6 A 96.40  45  17  28  24
230 G100 LSLV0015G100-2 1.5 8 9.6 B 96.70  79  17  62  53
230 G100 LSLV0022G100-2 2.2 11 12 B 96.70  117  17  99  85
230 G100 LSLV0040G100-2 4 17 18 C 96.80  208  18  190  164
230 G100 LSLV0055G100-2 5.5 24 30 D 96.90  281  19  262  225
230 G100 LSLV0075G100-2 7.5 32 40 D 96.90  382  19  364  313
480 G100 LSLV0004G100-4 0.4 1.3 2 A 96.00  24  17  7  6
480 G100 LSLV0008G100-4 0.8 2.5 3.1 A 96.80  42  17  24  21
480 G100 LSLV0015G100-4 1.5 4 5.1 B 97.30  71  18  53  45
480 G100 LSLV0022G100-4 2.2 5.5 6.9 B 97.50  99  18  81  70
480 G100 LSLV0040G100-4 4 9 10 C 97.60  176  19  157  135
480 G100 LSLV0055G100-4 5.5 12 16 D 97.80  231  20  211  182
480 G100 LSLV0075G100-4 7.5 16 23 D 97.80  315  20  295  254
Title Efficiency and Heat Loss Model C100, S100, iS7, iP5A, H100
Classification General Information Document No.